

Rajinder Bharota Vs. State of H.P. & others.

CWP No. 18222 of 2025

22.11.2025 **Present:** Mr.Mohammed Ahamed Safee, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No. 1.

Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, vice Mr.Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

CWP No. 18222 of 2025

Notice. Mr.Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General and Mr.Het Ram, Advocate, under instructions of Mr.Rahul Gathania, Advocate waive service and accept notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 and respondents No. 2 and 3, respectively and seek four weeks time to file reply. Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, within four weeks, thereafter.

List for consideration on **9th March, 2026** alongwith CWP No. 7720 of 2025.

CMP No. 28099 of 2025

Notice in aforesaid terms. Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder thereto within four weeks, thereafter.

In the meanwhile, operation and communications dated 18.9.2025 (Annexure P-8) and 17.11.2025 (Annexure P-9) shall remain stayed.

List for consideration alongwith main petition on next
date.

***(Vivek Singh Thakur),
Judge.***

***(Romesh Verma),
Judge.***

***22nd November, 2025
(Keshav)***