

Sunil Kumar v. The State of Himachal Pradesh & Others a/w connected matters

**CWP No.7720 of 2025 a/w
CWP Nos.11274, 14486, 14488,
18222 of 2025, CWP Nos.2204,
2579 2581, 4019 of 2026**

CWP No.7720 of 2025

22.06.2026. Present: Mr. Himanshu Kapila, Advocate vice Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Virender Singh Kanwar, Advocate, for respondents No.2 to 4-HPSEBL.

CWP Nos.11274, 14486 and 14488 of 2025

Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, for the petitioners, in all petitions.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State, in all petitions.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 to 4.

CWP No.18222 of 2025

Mr. Sameer Miyan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3-HRTC.

CWP Nos. 2579, 2581 and 2204 of 2026

Mr. Himanshu Kapila, Advocate vice Mr. Manohar Lal Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in the respective petitions.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Ms. Shrutika Chauhan, Advocate and
Mr. Raman Jamalta, Advocate, for the
respective respondents-HRTC.

CWP No.4019 of 2026

Mr. Raman Prashar, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Advocate, for respondents
No. 2 to 6.

CWP No. 7720 of 2025

As prayed, list on **11.08.2026**.

**CWP Nos.11274, 14486, 14488, 18222 of 2025 &
CWP Nos.2204, 2579 2581, 4019 of 2026**

Reply(ies), if any, be filed within two weeks
positively, failing which right to file reply(ies) shall stand
closed. Rejoinder(s) thereto, be filed within two weeks
thereafter, failing which no further opportunity shall be
granted to file rejoinder.

List for consideration on **11.08.2026**.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

June 22, 2026
[Shivender]